## Sycamore Ridge Tennis Court Rules

The rules and regulations listed below are for the protection and benefit of all. Your cooperation in abiding by these rules will afford safe and pleasant relations and recreation for all concerned.

- ALL CHILDREN AGE 14 and UNDER MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN ADULT.
- PARENTS ARE SOLEY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACTIONS OF THEIR CHILDREN AND ARE REQUESTED TO CAUTION THEIR CHILDREN TO OBSERVE AND OBEY ALL TENNIS COURT RULES.
- ANY FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE RULES MAY RESULT IN SUSPENSION OF TENNIS COURT USE PRIVILEGES.
- RESIDENTS ARE ENCOURAGED TO REPORT ANY VIOLATION OF THE TENNIS COURT RULES TO ANY MEMBER OF THE POOL, CLUBHOUSE, AND TENNIS COURT COMMITTEE. CONTACT NUMBERS LISTED BELOW.
  - 1. All persons using the tennis court area do so AT THEIR OWN RISK AND RESPONSIBILITY. **Sycamore Ridge Association of Owners, Inc.** assumes no responsibility for death, injury, or loss of personal property in connection with such use.
  - 2. The Tennis Courts are for Sycamore Ridge property owners and their guests only. Property Owners are limited to three (3) tennis court guests per household. All guests must be accompanied at all times by the host resident. Property Owners are responsible for the behavior of their guests.
  - 3. Tennis Court hours are from 9:00 am to 10:00 pm Monday through Sunday. Please be considerate of neighbors when playing at the tennis courts. At 10 pm all property owners are asked to turn off tennis court lighting and leave at that time. If you are the last one to leave the tennis court make sure to lock all gates into and out of the tennis court area. The pool key opens the tennis court gates.
  - 4. PETS ARE NOT ALLOWED IN THE TENNIS COURT AREA.
  - 5. No means of transportation other than feet, crutches, and wheelchairs are allowed inside the fenced tennis court area.
  - 6. No sidewalk chalk or other materials are to be used to mark on the tennis court surface.
  - 7. Running, boisterous or rough play or excessive noise is forbidden in the tennis court area. All property owners are responsible for controlling noise while at the tennis court.
  - 8. ANY DAMAGES TO THE COMMON AREAS OF SYCAMORE RIDGE OR THE PROPERTY OF OUR ASSOCIATION OF OWNERS WILL BE CHARGED TO THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY. Take license plate numbers and report any non-resident use, to one of the contact numbers listed below.

Current Pool, Clubhouse, and Tennis Court Committee Members
Clay Young 967-7196 ~ Annette Hefner 962-6758